acquired and liabilities assumed are based upon estimates. The final allocation is dependent upon valuations and other
studies that will not be completed until after the AT&T Transaction has been consummated. Accordingly, the
purchase price allocation pro forma adjustments are preliminary and are subject to further adjustments as additional
information becomes available and additional analyses are performed, and each further adjustment may be material.

Edgar Filing: FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS CORP - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 57

Such adjustments have been made solely for the purpose of providing unaudited pro forma condensed combined
financial information in this prospectus supplement.

S-28

Edgar Filing: FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS CORP - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 58

Table of Contents

FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET INFORMATION

AS OF JUNE 30, 2014

($ in millions)

Frontier

Connecticut Operations

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
(3c)

Pro Forma
Combined

Connecticut
Operations

Additional
Transfer of
Assets and
Liabilities
to/from

AT&T (3a)

Connecticut
Operations,

as
Adjusted

Incurrence
of New Debt

(3b)
ASSETS

Cash and cash
equivalents $ 802 $ �  $ �  $ �  $ 1,867 $ (2,000) (i) $ 669
Accounts receivable, net 464 129 (27) 102 �  �  566
Other current assets 145 29 (20) 9 (8) �  146

Total current assets 1,411 158 (47) 111 1,859 (2,000) 1,381

Property, plant and
equipment, net 7,163 1,310 �  1,310 �  �  8,473
Goodwill 6,338 �  �  �  �  838 (ii) 7,176
Other intangibles, net 1,063 �  �  �  �  547 (iii) 1,610
Other assets 204 55 (45) 10 33 �  247

Total assets $ 16,179 $ 1,523 $ (92) $ 1,431 $ 1,892 $ (615) $ 18,887

LIABILITIES AND
EQUITY

Long-term debt due
within one year $ 263 $ �  $ �  $ �  $ �  $ �  $ 263
Accounts payable and
other current liabilities 1,019 259 (192) 67 �  28 (iv) 1,114

Total current liabilities 1,282 259 (192) 67 �  28 1,377

Deferred income taxes 2,355 �  308 308 �  217 (v) 2,880
Other liabilities 948 97 127 224 �  �  1,172
Long-term debt 7,651 �  �  �  1,900 �  9,551
Equity 3,943 1,167 (335) 832 (8) (860) (vi) 3,907

$ 16,179 $ 1,523 $ (92) $ 1,431 $ 1,892 $ (615) $ 18,887

Edgar Filing: FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS CORP - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 59

Total liabilities and
equity

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

S-29

Edgar Filing: FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS CORP - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 60

Table of Contents

FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

INFORMATION

FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2014

($ in millions, except per share amounts)

Frontier
Connecticut
Operations

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue $ 2,301 $ 680 $ (3) (4a) $ 2,918
(25) (4b)
(32) (4c)
(3) (4d)

Cost and expenses (exclusive of depreciation
and amortization) 1,266 513 (6) (4c) 1,739

(3) (4d)
(6) (4e)
7 (4f)

(10) (4g)
(22) (4h)

Depreciation and amortization 555 79 6 (4e) 685
45 (4i)

Acquisition and integration costs 30 �  (30) (4k) �

Total operating expenses 1,851 592 (19) 2,424

Operating income 450 88 (44) 494
Investment and other income (expense), net 1 �  �  1
Interest expense 338 �  50 (4j) 388
Income tax expense 36 34 (36) (4l) 34

Net income attributable to common
shareholders of Frontier $ 77 $ 54 $ (58) $ 73

Basic and diluted net income per common
share $ 0.08 $ 0.07

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

S-30

Edgar Filing: FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS CORP - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 61

Table of Contents

FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

INFORMATION

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2013

($ in millions, except per share amounts)

Frontier
Connecticut
Operations

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue $ 4,762 $ 1,394 $ (6) (4a) $ 6,011
(52) (4b)
(82) (4c)
(5) (4d)

Cost and expenses (exclusive of depreciation and
amortization) 2,616 850 (7) (4c) 3,529

(5) (4d)
(13) (4e)
153 (4f)
(20) (4g)
(45) (4h)

Depreciation and amortization 1,170 166 13 (4e) 1,448
99 (4i)

Acquisition and integration costs 10 �  (10) (4k) �

Total operating expenses 3,796 1,016 165 4,977

Gain on sale of Mohave partnership interest 15 �  �  15

Operating income 981 378 (310) 1,049
Investment and other income (expense), net (151) 1 �  (150)
Interest expense 667 �  129 (4j) 796
Income tax expense 47 141 (171) (4l) 17

Net income 116 238 (268) 86
Less: Income attributable to the noncontrolling interest in a
partnership 3 �  �  3

Net income attributable to common shareholders of
Frontier $ 113 $ 238 $ (268) $ 83

Basic and diluted net income per common share $ 0.11 $ 0.08

Edgar Filing: FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS CORP - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 62

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

S-31

Edgar Filing: FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS CORP - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 63

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed